Fr
ee
 L
en
gt
h
A
Wire Dia. B

[mm]
B 0.002
inch
[mm]
C 0.008
0
inch
[mm]
Total
 Coils
Force Rate
10%
lbf/in
[gf/mm]
Material
52FT96-00-4010 96 0.306
[7.76]
0.020
[0.50]
0.141
[3.60] 4.50 12.49
[223] SUS304 Clamping force 1.94 10% lb
@ 3.95mm compression
52FT97-00-4010 97 0.297
[7.56]
0.026
[0.65]
0.143
[3.62] 4.25 35.11
[627] SUS304 Clamping force 3.95 10% lb
@ 2.86mm compression
52FT98-00-4010 98 0.306
[7.76]
0.026
[0.65]
0.148
[3.65] 4.00 38.63
[690] SUS304 Clamping force 4.03 10% lb
@ 2.65mm compression
52FT100-00-4010 100 0.510
[12.96]
0.018
[0.45]
0.146
[3.70] 6.75 4.16
[74.2] SUS304 Clamping force 1.07 10% lb
@ 6.56mm compression
52FT101-00-4010 101 0.490
[12.46]
0.022
[0.55]
0.148